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       Michigan’s Regional Planning Agencies (RPAs)/Rural Task Forces (RTFs) Contacts

RPA 
RTF 
No. Counties Last Name 

Frist 
Name E-mail Phone 

Southeast Michigan 
Council of 
Governments 
(SEMCOG) 1 Monroe Klove Chris klove@semcog.org 313-402-0294

Livingston 
St. Clair 
Washtenaw 

Region 2 Planning 
Commission (R2PC) 2 Hillsdale De Oliveira Tanya tdeoliveira@co.jackson.mi.us 517-745-9041

Jackson 
Lenawee 

Southcentral 
Michigan Planning 
Council (SMPC) 3 Barry Nagler Fred fnagler@katsmpo.org 269-343-0766

Kalamazoo Area 
Transportation Study 
(KATS) is contracted 
to provide services to 
SMPC 3 

Branch 
St. Joseph 
Calhoun 
Kalamazoo Start Jonathan jrstart@katsmpo.org 269-343-0766

Southwest Michigan 
Planning Commission 
(SWMPC) 4 Berrien Kovnat Brandon kovnatb@swmpc.org 269-925-1137

Cass 
Van Buren 

mailto:klove@semcog.org
mailto:TDeOliveira@co.jackson.mi.us
mailto:fnagler@katsmpo.org
mailto:jrstart@katsmpo.org
mailto:kovnatb@swmpc.org
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RPA 
RTF 
No. Counties Last Name 

Frist 
Name E-mail Phone 

GLS Region V 
Planning and 
Development 
Commission  5 Shiawassee Gregory Sharon sgregory@co.genesee.mi.us 810-257-3010

Lapeer  

Tri-County Regional 
Planning Commission 
(TCRPC) 6 Clinton Snell Jim jsnell@mitcrpc.org 517-393-0342

Ingham 
Eaton 

East Michigan 
Council of 
Governments 
(EMCOG) 7a Huron Engelhardt David dengelhardt@emcog.org 989-797-0800

Tuscola 
Sanilac 

7b Gratiot 
Saginaw 
Bay 

7c Clare 
Gladwin 
Isabella 
Midland 

7d Roscommon 
Ogemaw 
Iosco 

mailto:SGregory@co.genesee.mi.us
mailto:dengelhardt@emcog.org
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RTF 
No. Counties Last Name 

Frist 
Name E-mail Phone 

West Michigan 
Regional Planning 
Agency 8a Montcalm Bee Dave dbee@wmrpc.org 616-774-8400

Osceola 
Mecosta 

8b Allegan 
Ottawa 
Ionia 

Northeast Michigan 
Council of 
Governments 
(NEMCOG) 9 Alcona Tucker Nico ntucker@nemcog.org 989-705-3730

Alpena 
Cheboygan 
Crawford 
Montmorency 
Presque Isle 
Oscoda 
Otsego 

Networks Northwest 10a Antrim Cooke Mathew 
mathew.cooke@networksno
rthwest.org  231-929-5056

Kalkaska 
Emmet 
Charlevoix 

10b Manistee 
Missaukee 
Wexford 

10c Benzie 
Leelanau 
Grand Traverse 

mailto:dbee@wmrpc.org
mailto:ntucker@nemcog.org
mailto:Mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org
mailto:Mathew.cooke@networksnorthwest.org
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RTF 
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Name E-mail Phone 

Eastern Upper 
Peninsula Regional 
Planning and 
Development 
Commission (EUP) 11 Chippewa Benoit Ellen ellen@eup-planning.org 906-635-1581

Luce 
Mackinac 

Central Upper 
Peninsula Planning 
and Development 
Regional Commission 
(CUPPAD) 12a Alger VanSteen Peter pvansteen@cuppad.org 906-786-9234

Marquette 
Schoolcraft 

12b Dickenson 
Delta 
Menominee 

Western Upper 
Peninsula planning 
and Development 
Region (WUPPDR) 13a Baraga Rouser Steve srouser@wuppdr.org 906-482-7205

Houghton 
Keweenaw 

13b Gogebic 
Iron 
Ontonagon 

mailto:ellen@eup-planning.org
mailto:pvansteen@cuppad.org
mailto:srouser@wuppdr.org
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West Michigan 
Shoreline Regional 
Development 
Commission 
(WMSRDC) 14 Lake Fitzpatrick Joel jfitzpatrick@wmsrdc.org 231-722-7878

Mason 
Muskegon 
Newaygo 
Oceana 

mailto:jfitzpatrick@wmsrdc.org



